.l 8] 408

Computer-controlled CycI*eAMacHiﬁéWith Inp‘Uf'FﬁhdﬁBﬁ“""
ADMEAEEFHI I LTIV

AMS-210D

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "@ty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
."0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Fig‘ufes indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y P ARNIHAICELT

L UANR—UO#0L, #02 EOMIR, A-—YTFOERORBEISZRTI .
.ﬁiﬂ@ﬁiﬁ‘@ﬁ%ﬁb‘m,ﬁ%mﬁﬁﬁ\Eé(&ﬁﬂ—b»)%%biT,
L EERO ( ) ., MESEMELTVATRRTHDILeBHRLET,
L{5ANA=YD————— i, MERTHIILEEKRLET,

B oW N

i 20289006




CONTENTS

B R
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....nnnvinnnriiieeeeeieeeenee 1
SEHS - SRR (1)
9. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... 0hvrerrvrrrenrrrrerrmeeeeeeees 3
RIS - SMRBHR (2)
3. MATM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ... covsvnrnrsenenennsssseeennaeeeee B
L - SRR '
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......ovvovvirnnesen 7
|z - w=a7IVRABR ’
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ccvnvrvrrereramneermercrneerieaans s ..9
R X BAMR '
6.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .....uuuuneneencennnnnnnnegreacersasianamannees 11
THhRILR '
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... .oovvurnanmnessrssentisonniecanenennnnenses 13
71 73BR6R , -
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....cooovvviirinneneneinees 14
2050 - KFTFHEE
9. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 15
L %WBD - KDY BIR
10.X~Y COMPONENTS (L) « v+ v vt ennnsseiaeaeeainee e s s s sttt e 17
X—=YB#% (1)
11.X~Y COMPONENTS (2) .+« v vvveveennnnnnnensanan st e 19
X-YRR(2)
12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS) . . ooineteeee e 21
FRYAMME (210DSS, 21 0DHSH)
13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) ...oovovvnvrinrevesns 23
© f%Y &A% (210DSL, 210DHLA)
14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL) . .. evvvvenvvnvinnrrinnnieeneeenenes 25
I7—-B4% (210DSL, 210DHLA)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS........... T R R e 27
ReTHBIGR
16. TABLE COMPONENTS ...\ ttetonnnnananseeaeesassssesessassassma st 29
R BAER *
17. THREAD STA D COMPONENTS . ...ttt sme s s ettt 31
RILTHRERBE )
18. OPERATION 10X COMPONENTS ... .. .0uuieerraamerassstesssssaasse st 32
BIERY 7 AR R --
19. CONTROL BC  COMPONENTS ... 0ouvnionenaees sttt e 33
HBRY 7 A &
Q0. WIRING DIA  LAM ..ottt et eaiaaa oottt 35
BRERE



91. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART’COMPONEN TS oo 37
RE - BER LR

99. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... oonnnieree e st 38
Rk

93. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ... oouuinnn e s s n 39
* 7 a ER
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... iviviminnr i e 41
3l



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

]
pd

SEER - AhEEBERR (1)

L
-




1 B1107-210-D00 WOTOR COVER E-4HN° - 1
2 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE . ISEINS5 4 2
3 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER vy R 9IYI A 2
§ B1104-210-D00 TOP COVER 3t ayAVIN - 1
5 B1105-210-D00 FACE PLATE AT AN - 1
- BITZT-2T0-000 STPE COVER TEITHR - T
7 B1117-210-D00 FACE PLATE GASKET AVTIN N IRY i
8 B1122-210-D00 SIDE PLATE GASKET YIRVHA ~N yRY 1
9 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 7 $313° A t
10 B1123-210-D00 COVER HHAFIIN - 1
n BTTZ5-2T0-D00 TOVER GASKET FFEFIIN ~I %7 T
12 B3204-210-DBO BOBBIN WINDER ASM. Av3Y9F(93%) 1
13 B3204-210-DA0 BOBBIN WIXDER SHAFT COMPL. SEo A IERD) @8
14 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. {R3FM28 {9y ) (@3]
15 225-38408 ADJUSTING PLATE {hTEY X {F391042 (1)
L) TO5-T8304 VERTTUZL ROLLER WASHER ¥ a9r 9 -7 V9% [$4)]
17 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 3M47 5 [@))
13 B1528-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRIKG AN 3 (@]
19 B3205-210-000 CUSHION A% (1}
20 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT CONPL. {NORBAY 2(TYT 9) (1)
T BITIS-555-000 SPRING 3 EERT AR [QY)]
29 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 3" A9(7 F97) [@))
2 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING E S A U (n
24 $§-8110422-TP SCRER  11/64-40 L=4 }ARYT 11/64-40 L=4 e
a5 325-38300 . BOBBIK LEVER {RTRLA - [€))
7% RO-OGZITOZS00 ROBEER RING 0777 (€3]
27 RC-0560711-KP RETAIKING RING CH Ay (1)
23 . 105-82300 THREAD CUTTER {15935 {2 1
29 ’ 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHIOR L7 $¥13° A 3
30 133-16608 . BALANCE COVER FYE I - 1
3 THr-04109 TROUSY WARK T oUN -7 I
32 125-28485 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION aS¥. (AR {bFIYI(I3) 1
33 110-72402 THREAD TERSION NUT ¥ {1 {bFa9¥ Fvb @S]
34 110-93608 THREAR TENSIOR SPRING 84 1F {MFIVINF (@)
35 B3214-047-000 BOBRIE WINDER TENSIOR D1SC 1}¥3-7 45 (2)
36 735-28457 THRESD TERSTON RO CORPL. N F7F 9777 9) [§Y)]
37 ¥S-6110316-5P NUT 11/64-40 gyarh 11/64-40 [€))
38 B1111-232-000 . THREAD GUIDE PLATE {h7vH{ 1% 1
38 $1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE & 44F {2773 1
46 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LA 84y 7v34 1
7 ETTIE 553000 ARM THREAN GUIDE & T-k AN/ A T
42 B1129-216-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B} 7-4 4} 7¥HB 1
43 B1178-181-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AY4R 4I3-n Y 1
44 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD A7 - IvIL Y 2
45 R3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE {p7vH 1
6 BI50T-£10-000 DILGACGE FF -7 T
a7 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F o7 b I Aty 1
48 KM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyh7Is M6 122 8
49 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o377 9/64-40 1
50 X§-60490310-SP NUT 9/84-40 oyHriyh 9/64-40 1
51 RS- ISUIT0-SF —ROT1E764-28 TIEFI% 15764-28 T
52 SK-9065513-SF SCREW M6X55 myyJE bh M6 L=55 4
53 $5-3090610-SP SCREW $/64-40 L=6 AT 9/64-40 L=6 1
54 $8-4080715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fa* 37 9/64-40 L=7 Z
55 $S-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 #a° 33" 11/64-40 L=10 5
13 SS-3TI0515-3F SCREW 11764-40 L=3 35 11/64-40 L=5 I
57 $8-4110915-8¢ SCRER 11/64-40 L=9 © 11/64-40 L=9 1
58 $S-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥ 11/64-40 L=8 3
59 §8-4111015-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 25" 11/64-40 L=10 3
60 . $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 *+ 3/16-28 L=10 6
5T I5-4TZI0T5-5F SCREW 371628 L=10 3/ 16-28 L=10 5
62 $S5-4150915-3P SCREW 15/64-28.L=9 * 15/64-28 L=9 1
63 $§-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 - 15/64-28 L=9 1
64 $5-6080620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v33y° 9/64-40 L=6 1
65 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 i
o6 T3-S TO4ZE-TP SCREW T1/764-40 L=4 F3Ey° 11764730 L=4 )
67 $5-7110840-SP SCRER 11/64~40 L=7.8 AL 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
88 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 13/64-4¢ L=11 v53y 11/64-40 L=11 3
69 T4-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLLG [$347 1
70 T4~ 1050504-R0 RUBBER PLLG pALY 2
T TA- TZ50406- K0 RUBEER FLIG D=12.5 L=4 T3y D=12.5 =4 p)
72 TA-1680605-R0 PLUG [$ 347 1
73 TA-2160804-R0 RUBBER PLUG rAtY 3
T4 WP -0450000-SB WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5¥ 4% 4.5X8X0.5 3
75 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 v39 #° % 4.518X0.5 5
76 WF-G50TUTe-30 WASHER SX10.0X1 T35 7 & 5X10.5K] 5
77 ®P-0621016-SP WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3% % 6.2X13X1 1
i ¥P-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v33 h 3 6.2X13X1 4
79 #X-0015000-0J cLip F-T b IWIT 1
S0 B4110-210-000 STOP-SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 25y FAYR{PFRIVILS 1
3T FA130-210-DA0 TERSUR CABLE &3, 157 tv¥r-7 WX T
82 B2703-210-000 BUSHING INRVEYF(R T Y92 1
33 BX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP y-7 MW 3
84 $5-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3 11/64- -40 L=7 3
85 $5-7090850-5P SCREW 8/64-40 L=8 * 9/64-40 L=8 1
86 S5-71i0716-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Titssy 11/764-40 L=7 2
87 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASH. Tyt v b-p(573° ) 1
38 =01 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG hALY 2
89 202 CK-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL}. YL vtk 5(7a9) !
30 =03 C}-3002003-41 SAFETY LABEL,,6 (SNALL). . FyrvIn b 6(539) 1
K =07 TR-30CT000-P2 TIBELTT5T. DRSS EUZPRLIVAY)] I
92 =04 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) 2v b FagdI-4(25) 1
93 z04 B1143-210-000 LABEL 2p" #2948 4 1
NOTE (i:&) =01..,.FOR 210DSL,DHL 210DSL, DHLA
202....FOR DOMESTIC USE HRA
203, ...FOR EXPORT ]
204,...FOR JE JEH



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
0 SHED - SHEERAMR (2)

/




Qty

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . _ .. .. DESCRLPTLON_ _________. LSRN SV (. L
1 B1106-210-D00 X MOTOR COVER Xe-4hn - 1
2 B1112-210-DO0  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER N{&EY 3 - 1
3 B1109-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM. X{b ov&an -7 2
4 B1181-210-D0O0 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL XAh 9hn -b=l 4
5 B1108-210-D00 FEED BASE COVER A798 40 - 2
6 BI110-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.,R Xh oyzhn -3%° 73 1
7 B1118-210-DA0 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM.,L X{b oyzhn -e4 973 1
8 B1113-210-D00  COVER SUPPORT NI{RFYT 3k -FI 2
9 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER NILREY" 3pn -FFL 2
10 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER YA Uhn - 1

11 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yaz{hn - 1
12 PS-0150042-K0  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7 ¥y s 1.5X 4 4
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥323y° M4X0.7 L=8 4
14 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥53%3° 11/64-40 L=8 4
15 $S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%° 11/64-40 L=8 2
16 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FaT2¥ 11/64-40 L=7 2
17 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $73¥° 11/64-40 L=8 8
18 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa* 3 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v349° 11/64-40 L=6 4
20 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW Fa" 3y M5 L=8 2
21 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 bI¥ # % 4.5X10X0.8 2
22 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 b33 A% 34 AL M5 2

4

WP-0520656-SA

WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6

b3 4 % 5.2X9.5X0.6



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
- SHEERER

G




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRLUPTLION by A f .o 3.
1 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FEpT U0 1
2 B1214-210-D00 PULLEY BUSHING FENT =) A l
3 51231-210-D00 COUPLING 97 Vv 1
4 B1232-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 993" 72Y7M3 1
5 £1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR $2t-4 1
5 BT707-210-D00 CRAYK BALANCER 7N 55F T
7 B1201-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT 995"y 1
8 B1208-210-D00 CRANK BALANCER F1X PLATE P3YVIN FYY-15148 1
9 B1206-210-D00 COUNTERWEI GHT 797424 1
10 B1203-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING DY JYSUARL 1

TI ETTT5-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR, & FEFT TR 9K T
12 B1216-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR,B FELT U7 13B 1
13 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEVT ) 1
14 112-17213 ROLLER EVE 1
15 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT 3y Y 10y ) 1
6 PS-U400T42-KK SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 VT € AX14 T
17 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW T I7VTPREY 1
18 B1203-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9757 FHAEN 1
19 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFVRIIITA N 1
20 01 B1208-980-004 MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING A Yy =N AN TIY) A 1
7] =01 BIZ08-980-008 VAN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARIYG B R ER AR T
22 201 B1208-980-00C MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING C 993y 2=} TIVY C 1
23 01  B1208-980-00D MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING D 9737 2=} WA TIVT D 1
24 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER APILN -5 7 B -7 I
25 GAF-01007000 SPRING 793740 3 1
T DT232-555-B00 SYAP RING ES NS I
27 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 =12 757h97 D=14.72 W=12 43 1
28 RC-3000002-KP RETAINING RING CH 2MAY 1
29 SL-4061091-SC SCREN A 2
30 SM-8060612-TP SCREW ¥6 L=6 b3y M6 L=6 2
31 SSBIZTZI0-SP SCREW3/16-28 L=12 ¥535 3/16-28 L=12 )
32 $S-6151412-TF —  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 myITHE bk 15/64-28 1
33 SS-6681712-TP SCREW §/32-28 L=16.5 637734 AN 9/32-28L=16.5 1
34 $S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LI 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3y 11/64-40 L=5 4
35 SS-8I50822-1P SCREW T5/64-25 L=8 X5y 15/64-28 =8 I
37 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥5% 4" 4.5X8X0.5 4
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ANST24 1
39 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 X35 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
40 B1901-210-DCO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YYIFL VI3 1
2] ET901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CONPL. T7978 ST Y T
42 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF 9977 (1)
43 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Iy 13y (1)
44 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING 2-b A TYYS (D)
45 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NIIR SUN - A 7YY 1)
76 ET903-552-000 LEFT SCREW T3 FS oy
47 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - 75v7uyh (1)
48 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FUE Y ISV Y (1
49 B1401-210-400 NEEDLE BAR MNE D 1
50 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL nE - AE 1
51 707 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A eV ENY T
52 203 B1406-210-000 THREAD GU1DE NF IIRTYH (79%7) 1
53 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 3T % 1
54 B1403-280-000 . NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL YR - SRR 1
55 B1411-552-040 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. NI A ¥ 93 1
56 BT273-771-000 NEEDLE RUD CRANK WSSHER N =757 99 T
57 $S-8151550- 5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pigy 15/64-28 L=15 1
58 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 1
59 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 WFFy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
60 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 mypoE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1
61 5S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAx3T 1/4-40 L=6 1
62 202 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 214 n DPX5 £14 1
63 203 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 218 1
64 202 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE £100 A 134 100 1
65 203 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 £110 Ny SY3355 110 1
66 BTZ02-210-000 BUSHING, TRONT 993" 7 ILARL 1
67 B4001-210-D00 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FIXED BASE 975" e INYYIE 4 1
68 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7AMevY 1
69 SL-4031081-SF SCREW ¥3 L=10 FaT335 £AZ M3 L=10 1
70 $5-4120915- 5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa' 33" 3/16-28 L=9 2
71 SY-B06T612-TP SCREW WEXTE I35y W6 L=16 )

hug 3er

NOTE (&)

=01....SELECTIVE PART
z02....FOR 210DSS,DSL
z03....FOR 210DHS, DHL

RooT 45, SenssR

210DSS, DSLA
210DHS, DHLA§

141-/450€



4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WA - Y=o T )u AR

0

¢ 35
ﬁﬁ;%

3

.

6
1

\\\

14

L
Pl
‘o 53 -~

.3 84

~ l




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . __. DESCRIPTILON . ____.. LG S SO, Qty
1 B1507-210-D00  MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE RPN IR 1
2 #01 B1501-210-DA0  ARM ASM., A FI¥y 97 AVR 1
3 201 B1503-210-DA0  ARM ASM.,B FI¥y° 97 BIR 1
4 #01 B1504-210-D00  L-SHAPED LINK FyILy 8YV7 1
5 #01 B1505-210-D00  CONNECTING PLATE F¥IbYIY48 1
3 201 B1506-210-D00  CONNECTING LINK TYILYIyIv7 T
7 201 B1502-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE 14145 1
8 201 B1525-210-D00  PRESSER SHAFT T4y s 1
9 #01 B1508-210-D00  PIN AI¥r LY 1

10 401 B1509-210-D00  LINK GUIDE PLATE Vyoh {h 4% 1
11 B1520-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET FFIAEy-H 1
12 #01 B1515-210-D00  PIN TN LY 2
13 201 B1516-210-D00  SCREW RHI(85YT 93 1
14 £02 B1522-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE(PNEUMATIC TYPE) FHI{HAIRYZY 1
15 #01 B1510-210-D00 _ MAGNET LINK 27 ohIvy 1
16 F01 B1511-210-D00  PRESSER LINK FFILT W)Y I
17 #01 B1530-210-D00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER FHIf43-M 1" % 3
18 #01 B1628-210-D00  PRESSER SOLENOID FHIIV AN 1
19 £01 B1701-210-000  LOWERING SHAFT r9¥r VY Y 1
20 #01 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER AMSFE - -Tvah 1
21 F01 B1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN S SN 1
22 #01 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7°5Yy ¥- T A 1
23 #01 B1515-210-D00  PIN ‘ YN LY 2
24 #01 CS-1701011-SZ  THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=10 Z3Ah¥ D=17 W=10 I
25 #01 PH-0500322-C0__ PIN 5X32 A{31-Y" ¥ 5X32 1
26 F01 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 5TV 97 I
27 #01 SB-7160002-00  BEARING aop” ¥y 9y 1
28 #01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 4°v3y D=8 H=3.4 1
29 #01 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 4 y3y D=T.94 H=6 1
30 #01 SD-0720331-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 3" v}y D=7.24 H=3.3 2
31 F01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 T3y D=8 H=3.4 I
32 #01 SD-0790501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 5 v3y D=7.94 H=5 1
33 £01 SD-0800422-CP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4.2 5 v3y D=8 H=4.2 1
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 myAs74F Ah M5X0.8 L=12 4
35 501 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 A2y M6 L=6 4
36 F01 SS5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LT3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
37 201 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 LY 15/64-28 L=12 2
38 #01 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 NAZY' 3/16-28 L=T 1
39 £01 $$-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M3y 3/16-28 L=7 1

40 402 $S-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 myhsE bk 3/16-28 L=9 4

41 WP-0531001-SC _ WASHER ESF A & 4 3V N5 A

42 #01 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER §.5X18X1.6 v54 4" % 8.5X18X1.6 1

43 £01 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER ¥ % 1

44 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 yhITHE Wb N6 L=8 1

45 201 HK-0346100-2D  HOUSING P 1

46 E1701-210-D00  LOWERING LEVER SHAFT ATV T 1

47 B1702-210-D00  LOWERING LEVER AT N - 1

48 B1703-210-D00  LOWERING PLATE A4y 42 1

49 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ v7 84 yF1y 1

50 B1526-804-000  SPRING AJITI UM - N % 1
51 N¥-6050001-SD _ NUT M5X0.8 Dyh779} M5X0.8 172 I
52 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER k54 5 3H°FT N6 1
53 201 WP-2232916-SZ  WASHER k7% 4" % 22.3K30X2.9 !
54 HX-0022300-04  BUSHING 7" 91 1

NOTE (&&E)

701....FOR 210DSS, DHS
#02....FOR 210DSL, DHL

210DSS,DHSH
210DSL, DHLA



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

/ )‘#Wé A B

/ TN
[
s




B1601-210-D00
B1604-210-D00
B1603-210-D00
B1630-210-D00
B1609-210-D00

DESCRIPTION _________. by A

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER. A
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT
ADJUSTING ARM

ADJUSTING SHAFT

ECCENTRIC CAM

FIEYIA
FrAIsy 93" 9
FAHIFaYEYs
FIHIFaRYY 7
FIHITAYIIA

‘BI612-210- D00
B1610-210-D00
B1606-210-D00
B1607-210-D00
B1620-210-D00

TNTERVEDIATE PRESSER LINK, A
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,B
POSITIONING LINK A
POSITIONING LINK B

LIFTING LINK A

FAATLI /T4
FhE¥LYsoB
FHAYTFRAYVIA
FAFFILFEAIVIB
FHARITY YUIA

BT621-Z10-D00
B1622-210-D00
B1633-210-D00
B1642-210-D00
B1632-210-D00

LIFTING LINK B

LIFTING LINK C

ADJUSTING NUT

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B
ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET

FAFIL T V7B
a7y IvIC
FhryrFaveyivh
FHEYIN 3B

FHAYIFIVRIY 77" F5b

1

1

1

1

1

7

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

T6 BIGZ7-210-D00 ROD CONNECTING SHAFT FARIIay N vy 7 I
17 B1611-210-D00 LINK CONNECTING PLATE FHAITVVIF2IT44E 1
18 B1631-210-D00 HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB FhATaHy Favtyyvs 1
19 B1629-210-D00 MAGNET STOPPER ¥y FybAbon 1
20 B1628-210-D00 PRESSER SOLENOID IV AN 1
7T TI0-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FTIs 0% X T
22 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING ) VAL 1
23 110-71701 NUT I farky 2 b 1
24 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR YUARY & UINARN 2
25 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE CIgh Y FITEVRY ABYN 1
i TT0-T1602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L F29%7 & T
a7 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ey FIVEY N R 1
28 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER ¥ v7vk van 2
29 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT Iy F3-2395 'Y 1
30 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW AF - 3 3- Yyrety 1
3T BIS0I-T27-000 PRESSER BAR AIE - I
32 B1611-210-004 —  INNER PRESSER SPRING. FhkdIn 1
33 B1611-804-000-A FORKED CRANK  VANESL Y E P !
34 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR YT FUHE Y 1
35 B1649-161-000 TENS10N .SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW Eyn Yn R FI-byRY 1
K] BZ102-815-000-4 CHAIN LOOPER ROD (223M) VAT I
37 B1615-210-D00 LIFTING LINK B SHAFT FHAYITY YVIBIFVY 1
38 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD NGNS LN 5 % 1
39 HK-0346100-2E CONNECTOR 1374 1
40 D1510-491-D00 BUSHING, LOWER IR T YA 1
g BI626-210-D00 PIN T T X7 290y Iy T
42 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232005 73 1
43 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nydsyh 11/64-40 1
44 NS-5620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhstsh 3/16-32 2
45 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Cir #h49 4.7 2
a5 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 3147 5 7
47 SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 & vz D=4 H=1.9 1
48 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ viy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
49 SD-0600402-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 ¥ viy D=6 H=4 )
50 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 & vy D=8 H=3.4 3
51 SD-0800402-1P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 T iy D=8 H=4 I
52 SD-0790402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 & viy D=7.94 H=4 1
53 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5339 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
54 §S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
55 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¢35z 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
556 S3-7030910-P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 TiE5%y 9/64-40 L=8.5 z
57 $S-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YAL53Yy 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
58 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
59 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MARY 3/16-28 L=7 1
60 §5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v333° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
BT S5-TI5TZ10-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YRES3y. 15/64-28 L=12 z
62 $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v5%5" 3/16-28 L=3 1
63 $S-8660610-TP SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L= 1
64 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L= p)
65 S)M-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MRy M6 L= 6 1
56 SH-80406502-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 19§37 T
67 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3¥ 4 % 4.5X8%0.5 2
68 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (S0 i 1
69 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 (4220 1
70 SB-1070001-00 BEARING auy Yy g 1
71 B1634-210-700 FINGER GUARD e F -F I
72 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LY 2 I AN M4 2
73 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 252M5 D=7 W=8 1
74 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRy 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 : vs¥ 4 3 7.4X11,8X0.5 1

— 1N -



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T HBIER

d

———— e\

\
A
| @@

Yy
l

©

o

\_1.

\oo




B1836-210-D00

DESCRIPTION

OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT

AA7VIANYTYI Y
YRV 714793

1 1
2 B1805-210-D00 O0SCILLATOR 1
3 201 BI817-210-DAA SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL.,A T IX¥IASYT Y 1
4 202 BI817-210-DAB SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL,,B Fiy By Y 1
5 B1814-210-DA0 SHUTTLE ASM. LLE AR 1
6 B1814-210-D00 SHUTTLE AR (n
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A Y I%ava7F7ohbA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AN ¥%ava7i7zhbB (n
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AW R 2N WAV (1)
10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 3% ¥2-24% (D
11 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AXH I7IRb (n
12 §5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥9%y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 W¥P-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 b4 % 9.5X14.8X2.6 (n
14 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK yy (1.3)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b Z-An AT (0.8)
16 BI820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. THE RAYLTIY 47T Y (2)
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHT RA¥IAT R (2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef AT 3 (2)
19 B1811-210-DA0 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. SR INT RRYIT G I
20 _B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER b 74N -~ 1
21 #01 B1818-210-D04 SHUTTLE 7N 1
22 %02 B1818-210-DOB SHUTTLE, H Y3yt x 1
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM, T UE-273 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE V-2 (1)
26 B1808-210-D00 SPRING TITVE GIN R (n
27 §5-7110510-SP SCREN 11/64-40 L=5 TR 11/64-40 L= 5 !
28 S§-7110840-SP—  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 !
29 §5-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 $§-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IILFEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 105-23504 WASHER AP AR A I
32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD 75v909h° 1
33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 85 7 9IuAER 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AYAN - F¥IN Ry I
35 135-088098 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN - A4In g A 1
36 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AVAN - AFINZ B 1
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Hean - (93) 1
38 203 BI1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) MY IR -bnT - N TP A 2
39 %03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B rY ghT-bnt - N TYYS B 2
40 £03 B1411-804-C00 .  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N JN -bn - N TFYYys C 2
41 #03 BI411-804-D00 BEARING (D) A Ib -l - A TYY S Z
42 %03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (&) N R =LA - A TRV A 1
43 £03  B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M) IR -bnT - 8TV B 1
44 £#03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C LY R2 SN NEE N D7 A ¥ 1
45 203  B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N IR -Lnt - AT TYY S !
46 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER YA ¥ AZAMNIITY - 1
47 #01 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ARN R 9UNT R 1
48 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AT YIN 2 1
49 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAH R FI-v93 4 1
50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR A7 IS 1
51 §§-8110520-TP " SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
52 C§-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 AFAprr D=8 W=8 73 1
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyhsiyh 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-XK0 E-RING 9 EX AbA7 9 1
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 & vy D=8 H=10.2 ]
56 §§8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k725" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
57 §§-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 nyhs7 & kb 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 §§-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v52y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

NOTE (i)

#01....FOR 210DSS,DSL
£02....FOR 210DHS, DHL
£03....SELECTIVE PART

210DSS, DSLA
210DHS , DHLA
RS



7.WIPER MECHANISM. COMPONENTS

37

@\3 8

WAL

REF, NO NOTE
1 B2107-210-DA0 WIPER ASM. g{N -93 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER 74N (1)
3 B2111-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT CAP TLN Y 25y y7 (1)
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER J{N ~ Bt - [@)]
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASH. y{N &4 73 (1)
[} TIT-10301 WIPER SOLEROID SIS (93]
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A J4N 34 A {i)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 94" 3°4 B (1)
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A 74N 9¥7 A (1)
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR J{N B VRS - [@)!
TT TTT-TO305 WIPER SPRIRG DEENES [§Y)
12 111-10905 CONKECTING LINK g4{n yv2 B (n
13 111-11051 WIPER DR1VING SHAFT ASM. 74N I 7 9% ()
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 74N Y7 B ¥ V¥ (n
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN LN -V I 1}
TE TIT-1T304 WIPER LTRK COLLAR GIN - JvT57- (1)
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLOR PLUG nyy vy 2P )
18 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy 2-34 (2)
15 HA-0005900-00 PORER SWITCH 7y yR{9F e))
20 HW-2003900-0C ELECTRIC WIRE b z-4F vk 17-0.16 I (0.1)
3 AW-5000700-0C 7-CORE CABTYRE CORD 237 3T 34Ta-+ A
22 WS-0310002-Kr SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 AN A % 3.1X5.8X0.7 (3)
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyh23yh 9/64-40 )]
24 NS-6110310-SF NUT 11/64-40 073749h 11/64-40 (1)
25 RE-0250000-KC E-RING 2.5 Ey 3py 2.5 (1)
25 RE-0500000-K( T-RING EFANY 5 [R)]
2 $S-6080620-Tr SCREW SN (1)
‘e §5-8110422-Ti SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY' 11/64-40 L=d4 (1}
28 SD-0650321-Tr HINGE SCREF D=6.5 H=3.2 5 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 €3]
30 SM-4030601-5; SCREW M3 X 6 #4' 333 M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
3T SN-4030601-S: SCRER X3 X 6 FI5Y M3X0.5 =6 )]
32 WP-0320501-5: WASHER N3 7% 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 )
33 B2110-210-DC: WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET J4N =3 9y 1
34 177-00402 FACE COVER JOIKRT Y7 BN -RYIEY 3{vh 1
35 B3549-850-0C LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD L-N B - 23 -ntYYEa 1
36 SS-7110890-3 SCREW 11,64-40 L=7.8 7e735 11/764-40 L=7 7
37 $S-7110810-3 SCREW 11,/64-40 L=8.5 TALFTY" 11/64-40 L=8. 2
38 W¥P-0450801-¢ WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 €39 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 2
38 WP -0482086- ¢ WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 v59 4 5 4.8X11.5%2 1



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
J( LWwad - RAFHEE
41— %—2 9

S—1
\/ 28 35—

R_Eli..NQ_-th'_I'E____?A_RT:NO_. DESCR_I__TLQN _____
1 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK hasRYyy 1
2 B2308-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD LR2AYTIE Y 1
3 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {partfanty vy 2
4 B2315-210-D00 STOPPER PLATE {hadAFaYLIYF AbIN° 1
5 135-13205 TENS1ON RELEASE BAR {hFIYY LYIYR - \
[ T35- 13304 THREAD TENSION ARM 397 - 97 1
7 137-16808 SPRING 2y fIPRYYT LIN YN G 1
8 301 $2302-280-040 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 442 {h53-7 23 1
9 302 B2302-205-0AA SECOND THREAD TENS10K. FRIPESE 4= bFIPIIIT Y 1
10 202 D3112-L4B-B0O TAKE-UP SPRIKG (HEAVY) CARRON R (RTVRY) (1)
1T 202 B2305-205-000 TERSTON SPRING TP F39IN 1)
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD. LARGE 13-y 5984 ()]
13 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD x 42 {hF3-3F - h
14 201 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIKG {3 m
15 201 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION D1SK PRESSER {h$3-537 A1 (1)
B Z01 B3119-771-000 TRREAD TERSTOR KUT 1vF3-737 B [4Y]
17 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {MF3-737 VMR (1)
18 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {M3-737 (2)
19 201 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {pF3-y N % (1)
20 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSTION DISK PRESSER {h#3-7 7431 (1)
2T 35-3030610-5P SCREW §/64-40 [=5.9 V5T 9764-40 L=5.9 (1)
22 =02 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {397 F7h 1)
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hasA v’y 1
24 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM AT F3-tY 3B 1
25 B1648-161-000 TEXSION SPRIKG ADJUSTING SCREW YA YA § FA-R9RY 1
25 PZa31-555-500 THREAD TRTMMER SHAFT %07 77 1
27 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyho37h 11/64-40 1
28 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 & viy D=5.3 ¥=2.2 1
29 SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 3 i
30 SD-0640391-TP HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=3.9 ¥ 35 H=3.9 1
3T SU-0640482-37 WTNGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 T 35 H=4.8 T
32 $5-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ks -28 L=9 2
33 $S-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 o +3° A 15/64-28 1
34 §S-7080620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 7 * 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 . M3 3/16-28 L=7 )
30 T5-9110520-CP SCREW T1764-40 L=8 9575 1% 11764-40 L=9 T
37 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 v5% 3 1 4.8X11.5X2 1
38 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥34° 4 3 6.5X11X1 1
39 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 ¢34 4 % 300 474 8,4X15.5 1
40 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE ELIVE(S AN |
11 RS-61I0310-SP NCT3716-28 moa777% 3/16-28 1
NOTE (iEd2) =01....FOR 210DSS,DSL 210DSS, DSLJE
=02....FOR 210DHS,DHL 210DHS, DHLAH

— 14 —



9. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
O HOBD - R EIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRILPTLON _________.. by A4y
I B2301-210-D00 TEXSION RELEASE ARM 1haNAYF 1
2 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B A7y ZdYN B 1
3 B1115-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENS10N AS¥. 4 {1 {hF3-3 73 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1V Fa2-% - (D
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bF3-3%7 (2)
[ BITT5-23Z-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ A1 {1FF3-3 N 3 D
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT , 1M3-3 )b (1
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIh-n AVTVH 1% 1
9 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrteh 15/64-28 1
10 B2402-210-D00 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE SRR TINSYLEE 1
TT BZ409-210-D00 THREAD TRINMER MAGNET ARW TVXIN7 29007 1
12 B2412-210-D00 CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER AT 29N UIAbN - 1
13 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT NI 7 1
14 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 154 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {PINA IS F 1
15 BZ2440-210-D00 LINK STOPPER SCREW VTR SN RS T
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD SN AT 1
18 B2413-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR I 57 1
19 B2404-210-DA0 CAM INSTALLING LINK o BAY 29N 993 1

20 201  B2425-210-DAA NEEDLE PLATE ASM. N1873 1
71 02 B2425-210-DaB NEEDLE PLATE H ASN. SEDISZLUH T
22 B2425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE ny<a (1)
23 #01  B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NTFHE A (1
24 202  B2426-210-00B° NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 N7 4 (1)
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE I7{AR (1)
76 BZ4Z1-210-3A0 WOVING K ¥PL. 12T ER] 8]
27 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK }IAZ 9y (n
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FISTRINEYV & (1
29 301  B2415-280-040 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL M) bao - (939) 93 (1)
30 %02  B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM. IILN - (339)93 (1)
31 BZ4T4-280-040 THREAD CTUTTER LEVER ASY., LARG TRV IR - (3 1) 7= 8))]
32 §S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 33y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
33 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b OARR V33 (1)
34 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEIRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
35 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t737 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
35 SS-T090410-5P SCREW §764-40 L= 3.5 W55y 9764-40 L=3.5 @A)
37 203  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MAAZHFF A n
38 #03  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B MAXH B 2B (1)
39 £03  B2423-280-00C MOVING KN1FE WASHER C MAZ P FEC (1
40 %03  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MoAZ ¥ A RD (1)
a1 WP-0450846-3P WASHER Gy F # (@)
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT MY b -7 §)
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK MY yv7 1
44 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ZFAR05 D=8 W=8 43 I
45 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW eIt Ynt % FI-1YEY I
45 BZ303-205-000 SOLENOID {RIART 3TF 1
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER L4y 1
48 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1859 UVIn % i
49 D2587-L8K-B00 ROLLER JV -4 2o 1
50 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT gV -FR 30y ) 1
5T HK-0346300-00 TERNTNAL CVE-IT AX Z
52 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 7° 37 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TP EERT Y UM -p° % 1
54 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8,0 W=8 A5y D=8 W=8 73 1
55 NXM-6040003-5C NUT M4 oyA73ye M4 2
56 NM-G050001-3P NUT ¥5 935 F9h W5X0.8 151 i
57 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oy3719 11/64-40 1
58 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyarvr 11/64-40 2
59 NS-6120630-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyAryh 3/16-28 1
60 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=§ ¥ vzy D=5 H=8 2
61 SD=0650305-TP AINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3 T yEy D=6.5 =3 T
62 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 5 y3y H=11 W=3 1
63 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 yAr7+E bh M4X0.7 L=6 2
64 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 OIRTHE b M4 1
65 SS-1110640-TP . SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5%y° 11/64-40 L=5,5 4
Y3 S3-4120915-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=9 Fa 5y 3/16-28 L=9 Z
67 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Far gy 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 1
69 $5-8661012-TP SCREW . pAES 2
70 WP-0450846- SP WASHER |5 i

71

WP-U50T0T6-5D
NOTE (#E&2)

WASHER 5XI0.5X1

=01....FOR 210DSS,DSL
02....FOR 210DHS,DHL
=03...,.SELECTIVE PART

7% 7 % 5X10.5XT

210DSS, DSLA
210DHS, DHLF
EBRES



10.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YBE(1)

-




REF.¥0 _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ _ _____._ DESCRITPTILON _________. LA A S ISR .15 S
1 B2501-210-DA0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y7-7" My vy 1
2 B2501-210-D00 X FIXED RACE Xaz{y-2 (2)
3 B2502-210-D00  RACE TABLE V-2& 4 (1)
4 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XZhon® (2)
5 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. XF - -y 03 (2)
6 B2519-210-D00 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4b TL-2 (N
7 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT YaF{b-23% (n
8 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT YaF4b-Zba Y (N
9 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y& -n5 -3 (2)

10 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Yxhon® (2)
11 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7 havE - (30)
12 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyAITFE Wb (4)
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYRITHE A M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
14 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥332y° 11/64-40 L=6 (4)
15 B2529-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR ATUAFoLe vI B4 1
16 B2513-210-D00 DRIVE SPROCKET I8 9Z7 DIy 1
17 B2514-210-D00 ~ DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥ ayh 927" 0reh 1
18 B2512-210-D00° X TIMING BELT )¢ EEVTANNE AN 1
19 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X a9h 97 Srvh 1

20 B2534-210-D00 X DRIVEN GEAR X aybh ono v 1

21 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR YIS YA 1

22 B2506-210-D00 X DRIVE.SHAFT XN 93y 1

23 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER AT LAY 1

24 B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT XtvEa9yh 1

25 135-18105 ~  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIAFITE UN -V ) 1

26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oYAyFYL M5X0.8 131 I

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥F 4MAY 6 I

28 SB-1080005-00 © RADIAL BEARING 33 TN ur 4

29 SB-4080001-00 BEARING sy VAL 1

30 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyho73%" M MAX0.7 L=6 2

31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYh77#% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 bl

32 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 DYHITFE Wh 4

33 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT oyH7FE M 1

34 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MY M4X0.7 L=5 1

35 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2

36 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 %3 M6 L=6 4

37 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥533" 11/64-40 L=9.5 4

38 SS-6111620-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 ¥53y 11/64-40 L=16 8

39 WP-0450846-SP ~ WASHER S22 4

40 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 pS¥ 4 % 8.2X14X0.5 1

4] WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LS A F IH I MG 1

42 B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET XAT MNFIVYIIFIVRLT SR 1

43 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD - by Yt -2

44 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥33y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

45 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-pIs44 1

46 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TArEVY 1

47 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA" 33X tAZ M3 L=10 1

48 §S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEIRY 11/64-40 L=T 2



11.X~-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YBIfR (2)
<)

e




Qty

REF. N0 NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ . ... DESCRIPTLON . . ey Ay
1 B2529-210-D00  FEED STEPPING MOTOR FVAFIE VI -2 1
2 B2513-2]0-D00  DRIVE SPROCKET 7V 927 0F9h 1
3 B2514-210-D00  DRIVEN SPROCKET ¥ 29l 97" 0F Y 1
4 B2528-210-D00 Y TIMING BELT Y2{IY7 A" b 1
5 B2511-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X#* AN ¥ 79T 1
3 B2518-210-D00 Y DRIVEN BRACKET T 298 97 757% T
7 B2548-210-D00 Y DRIVEN GEAR Y9 29 9A IR 1
8 B2525-210-D00 Y DRIVE GEAR 7N YRy R 1
9 B2536-210-D00 Y BELT BRACKET YA Wb A 1

10 B2509-210-D00  BELT RECEIVER L VEES 1
Il B2523-210-D00 ¥ DRIVE SHAFT Y% 97 7 1
12 B2524-210-D00 Y REMOVAL SHAFT YN 97 1
13 B2510-210-D00 X GUIDE SHAFT X AN Yy 1
14 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR =N T YIIREN 2
15 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FJRIITY VN =Y ) 1
16 B2525-205-000 Y RENOVAL BRACKET TN 97 715 I
17 RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING 6 Ef" b2 6 1
18 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING 35 TN Y 4
19 SB-4080001-00  BEARING Yy g 1

20 SM-6041802-TP _ SCREW ¥4 L=18 AT HE Wb 1

) SW-0051001-5C _ SCREW 5%y W5 L=10 7

22 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYAI7HE Wb M6 L=12 1

23 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ARy M4XO0.7 L=5 1

24 SM-8060802-TR  SCREW M6 L=8 bRy M6 L=8 2

25 SM-8060602-TP _ SCREW M6X6 bAZY N6 L=6 4

26 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TCGRy 11/64-40 L=T T

27 $S-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TWE5FY 9/64-40 L=10.5 4

28 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W53 11/64-40 L=18 1

29 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MREY" 11/64-40 L=4 2

30 $5-9150910-SP__ SCREW YA bh 2

31 WP-0430801-SC _ WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 “¥5% & % 4.3K9X0.8 I

32 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER K59 P A 4

33 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 k79 " % 5.5X13X1 4

34 B4008-210-D00 Y SENSOR SLIT Yey#a)yh 1

35 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR vy 1

36 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyH77#% b M4X0.7 L=6 1

37 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IILSFY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

38 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER N F M4 1

— 90 —



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSS,210DHS)
FEYVRBE® (21 0DSS, 210DHSHA)
2

-



REF.NO _ NOTE ___PARTMO. DESCRILPTION  ________ . L TN S |5 2
1 B2550-210-D00  FEED BRACKET VAL 1
2 B2570-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT Iy 1
3 B2571-210-D00  LIFTING LEVER, LEFT THTYvoeay 1
4 B2577-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT VAL UAINTEE S 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRAGKET UPPER LINK,LEFT AL R INAT ) 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT 170& 155 3V vIsy I
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 7Y% 45y 3vIea y 1
8 B2579-210-D00  SLIDER 2544 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT A8 -3 1
10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME S 2AN L 1
11 B2552-210-D00  FEED PLATE Y314 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIXHIIN Y4RT74 1
13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING A¥In & 2
14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT THIEN IN° 33% 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT B RSINPIR I 1
16 B2551-210-DAG  WORK CLANP FOOT COMPL. 1IR(RIAFLTYAN U{A09T @ I
17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK VALV 1
18 B2580-210-D00 LINK STOPPER Yyazpyne 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIFHIAN Y44 1

20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $333¥ M4X0.7 L=8 2

21 SN-6041202-TP  SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 uyhsii % b 2

22 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 OyhI7HE A M6 L=10 2

23 SN-6061402-TN  BOLT uyRITHE Wb 2

24 SM-8050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 A3y M5X0.8 L=8 2

25 $§-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT 39 11/64-40 L=14 4
26 . §S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 §S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LI 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k59 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

29 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER S5 2

30 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (S 2

31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER ITXIV9F ¥ AH 5 C 1

32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER IS Sl i B 121 2

33 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) F3-E9% oyh vy 2

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F MIIEY 1

35 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN IYVE XYV rE Y 2

36 CS-079073A~-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AZANGT 93 1

37 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ed* 4bAY 3 4

38 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed M4y 3 2

39 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ed AMA7 7 1

40 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING A3 I onh 1



CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)

wmE)eE®& (210DSL,

210DHLA)

38

35

12

38




REE.NQ __NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRILPTION .. .. ___ yL A ALy
1 B2550-210-D0C  FEED BRACKET RIRIVE A 1
2 B2564-210-D00  LINK PLATE A AHIVYI{3A 2
3 B2560-210-D00  LINK PLATE B A4TY¥ 7448 2
4 B2552-210-D00  FEED PLATE Y844 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER ZIRYLIN V1474 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 287 SA¥IAGR ATV VY S 2
7 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT ZIAFITIAN V4R3% 5T Y 1
8 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT RIAFITIAN VLALR" Yrya Y 1
9 B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE RIAFIZN V1A 1

104 B2566-210-D00 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AFTIVUR FIIN 2
11, B2567-210-D00 CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE JVVRNIFE o 1
12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT AHIIIVA I ) 1
13 -~ B2562-210-D00  SLIDER BASE A48 -4 4 1
14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $533%3 M4X0.7 L=8 2
15+ SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 YAs7HE b M4X0.7 L=10 2
186 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayHZ7HE Wb 2
17 S¥M-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BYR7Z7HE Ab M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uyhs7HE A M6 L=10 2
19 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT uIAIIFE b 2
20 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 A% M5X0.8 L=8 1
2] SS8-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Far 23 11/64-40 L=14 4
22 ¢ SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 4
23 SS-7110840-SP - SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 hLFRY 11/64-46 L=7.8 2
245 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EF¥ b % 4.5X8X0.5 2
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t59° 4 % 4.8X%8.4X0.8 2
26 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 153 2 A 2
27 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER [ i i 2
28 WS-0410002-XKP  SPRING WASHER AP R M4 2
29° WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER LS Al M0 B L 2
30« B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN I9yE Wy ey 2
31~ D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F PIIST S 1
32 - (5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER IIVT Iy 1
33 BT-0400251-EB ~ URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavi-z Ju 4
34 - CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AZAb S 43 2
35« PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yyvy 2
36 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 I 4
37 RE-0300000-K0O E-RING 3 Ex 4p4y 3 4
38 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4bAY & 2
38 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING A546 3 29F 1

— 94 —



14. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS(FOR 210DSL,210DHL)

3 T7—-H% (210DSL, 21 0DHLM)




REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRLPTION ... ... CylA S 8y
1 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FYIATY I3 1
2 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak -h avho-7 4
3 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 IlE 2z%v 6XPT1/8 1
4 B4715-215-0A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 74MAVE 2L -4 )3 1
5 G8124-270-000  AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 77937 Z4V¥F (1)
6 PJ-3080052-03  QUICK JOINT PLUG VIRIFS ILINT 3T (1)
7 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 17177 (1)
8 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 7ERALE 2L -4 (1)
9 PJ-0305200-01  RING JOINT (NIPPLE) W% 5 (27 N) (2)

10 PJ-30506562-02  TEE VEVEAS i (1)
11 HK-0346100-40  HOUSING N7 (1
12 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND RN UN (5)
13 - PX-89500090-00 PLUG 77 (1)
14 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT by 2-370 (3)
15 B8211-206-000° FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7488 NIVT4E 1
16 BT-0600401-EB - TUBE F2-7' 1
17 8L-4051081-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 TN 2R €AZ M5%0.8 L=10 2
18 $L-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 2xuysd b i
19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 e7¥ 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 1
20 NM-6080721-SE = NUT M& nyhs3vh M8 1
21 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW - ¥ RIRIN 23 2



6. TABLE COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ___ _ __. DESCRIPTION _________. LR S 4 .
1 #01 B8101-210-DA0  T-STAND ASM.(MAGNET TYPE) TXY 73 v (5 v ¥%) \
2 #02 B8101-210-DAA  T-STAND ASM.(PNEUMATIC TYPE) Ty 7973 9(27-9%) 1
3 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 11 ¥¥ay (n
4 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y8 ¥fay (D
5 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TI%YIhAMA (2)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP IS VANE N G SV (4)
7 170-07402 NUT 443737 {2)
8 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIXYIrYI Y (2)
9 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YFIYFIT Y (2)
10 B§150-210-000 CASTER F-7 V¥ x4 (4)
11 NM-6120003-SE  NUT Ml12 oyR7Hyh M12 3712 (4)
12 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW U R¥UHTE A (12)
13 %01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 738 ¥ 79% (2)
14 #01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R Favryn v @)
15 #01 SL-9061293-SE- WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B AXayRrE A (2)
16 #01 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE-A S (n
17 #01 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7R T Iz (2)
18 #01 GPF-06060000 PEDAL AR (1
19 #01 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR ¥y (n
20 #01 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 2237 M8 (2)
21 #01 SL-9082083-SE  SCREW 1 RPROAIE hb (2)
22 #01 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b7 % 8.7XK18X1.6 (2)
23 B8201-210-D00  TABLE 7-7 }% 1
24 B8116-210-D00_ 0OIL RESERVOIR AR 1
25 111-55108 DRAWER S 1
26 111-65207 DRAWER SUPPORT (S0 5 28 2
27 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 7R 1
28 B8203-205-000-A TABLE EARTH PLATE -7 W7-74% I
29 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2039) 2
30 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER bRE SRR - 1
31 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77730y 1
32 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IREFRy D=3.1 L=16 6
33 SK-3311600-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IhEI2y D=3.1 L=16 2
34 MAQ-11108N00  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MR A4 F b 4
35 NM-6060001-SC  RUT M6 oyhyFYh M6 132 4
36 NM-6080001-SC  KUT M8X1.25 nYhIIvh M8 172 1
37 SM-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT DyhsE kb 1
38 Wp-0641601-SC  WASHER vIH b 3 IH FTh M6 4
39 WP-(851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 v3¥ & 3 8.5X22X1.8 1

40 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NAE G M6 4

41 #03 CM-5001000-01  CE MARKING LABEL CEv-3Y7" Ay (JUKI¥39) 1

NOTE (#:&2)

#01....FOR 210DSS, DHS
#02....FOR 210DSL, BEL
#03....FOR JE

— 20 —

210DSS, DHSH
210DSL, DHLR
JEH



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARILTHRE R

THREAD STAND ASH.

1 229-30358 1MEFY9F(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISEVIASD (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S E Tl (2)
1 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1MI¥0F5% 593y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 133954 5 (2)
; Sk-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥73%Y° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1NETH oSS (2)
] 229~31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1h5% vda a0 3 (n
) 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1haz7H5 (2)
) 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1ha7H v (V1) (1)
229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MEFH O9% 7 (1)
SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT a3y M5 L=14 (2)
NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myH#IFIT M5 (2)

229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 178 9 (34) n

229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h37 (2)
WS-0510002-XKN  SPRING WASHER NER¥ 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyH73+y L M5 (2)
NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhoF9h M16X1.5 132 (1

WASHER 17X30X2.6 LI b 4 17X30X2.6 (2)

WP-1702600-80

-



18. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
iRy 7 ARtk

REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ ___ . __ .. DESCRIPTION _ _________k _vy_*_4________¢
i #01 M8510-580-4A0 OPERATION BOX J ASK. YOFN 2F73 I
2 02 M8510-580-BA0 OPERATION BOX E ASM. yUFAT IEF 1
3 M8606-580-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YIEENT VI3 (n
4 #01 M3005-580-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YOFN ZAI-h(F77 V) (n
5 #02 M3005-580-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) yo¥n FI-h (247" V) (1)
6 MO012-580-0A0 PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH, N YV Ba-h 43 $))
7 M1030-580-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE JU¥E 97AVII-Z n
8 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. Vit YIAYAE-793 (D
9 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE IOEE 9 IAIAT-A (1)

10 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET 7 Zyd¥-b (2)
11 M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE FEERYVER (1)
12 S§T-4031051-SK  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 49y v3y D=3-24 L=10 (8)
13 M8541-580-040 LCD ASM. IXYIVLATI 373 (D
14 M1017-580-000 OPERATION BOX INSTALLING PLATE JoEnT MBI S 14 1
15 SK-3451600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=1§ TAE7ZY. D=4.5 L=16 2

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
202....FOR EXPORT

_-— 9

BARH
@A



19.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HEAR Y 7 AE &

25:54-55

a0



REF.NG ~ NOTE _ __PARTNO, ~ ___ __ DESCRILPTLON _ _________. LONA T S 1
MB8601-580-A40 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. 3} MAINRN VAZR i - 1
M8610-580-0A0 SERVO DRIVER ASM. ) 4, é892. 5 g,%ﬂm NI T ek 5?« g ]
8602-580- 040 SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD'ASY. SERVO-CEn* ¥73 ‘ (1)
}8603-580- 0A0 SERVO-D CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. SERVO-D&n* Y73 (1)
HX-0035400-00 STUD . Fn YN ~Y (4)
SL-3030881-SF SCREW F TR SAX WIISE T

POWERXN V73

[P
e L3 N O D00~ T B LD B —

201 M8604-580-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 1
202  M8604-580-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥N" VA73 1
M8605-580-0A0 PMBC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCxn" ¥73 1
311001-580-000 CONTROL BOX /% 38 IR 1
M1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ 3N #7A7923 1
¥1003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL % 3k yIAN 3h 1
M1005-580-000 FDD COVER PLATE FDDS¥a{n' v 1
M1006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDDMIYY1{4 1
M1014-580-000 CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE 275 ME 1
T6 =01 M2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDDR 9777 A 4
17 #01  M3005-511-00A SEAL A NFVREYT LIVY I-AA 1
18 202 M3002-580-00B SEAL B NoYZBy7 kayy ¥-4 B 1
19 M8540-580-040 FAN ASM. FAN?R 1
20 201  M8901-580-4A0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. hIVRAIR 1
21 =02 MBYGI-580-BA0 TRANSFORMER B ASM, P7UABIR 1
22 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-p PME 1
23 ES567-318-000 EARTH MARK 7-Z3-7 1
24 #02  CM-2001000-01 PE ¥ARK LABEL PET-73-Uk 1
25 #02  CM-3001000-01 LABEL R5v7 yTH4{293-4(31.5) 1
2b U1 HA-0Zoool0-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P RI3T 1 8Y 1
27 %02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE g3y 4 2
28 HY-0008600-10 FAN FILTER AN ¥ 1
29 HX-0605600-0B SPACER PSS | 4
30 HX-0014700-0C SPACER A ¥ 4
31 HX-0033900-0D SPACER AnT - 4
32 HX-0040706-00 BUSH" 7 yia I
33 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 ¥z 1
34 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT TFey I M3 4
35 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 oyhset ¥3 2
36 S8622-7TT0-000 NICRO FLOPPY DISU DeVICE {TaToge (-7 {AFTF 1
37 #01  SL-4030681-SF SCREW ¥3 L=6" Fam 335 AR M3 L=6 4
38 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 Far a3y EAZ M3 L=6 4
39 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IR thR M4 L=8 4
40 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 % SN 33 M4 =8 4
41 SL-4040881-3F SCREW M4 L=8 FaTO37T tAX M4 L=8 P
42 . SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FAAFY (A M L=10 1
43 #01  SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 I 2%Y tAZ M4 L=10 2
44 #02  SM-4031851-SR SCREW Far 235 M3 L=18 4
45 #02  WS-0310702-KS SPRIXG WASHER n¥ % 3,145,950, 7 4
4% ) SL-404I091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Fa 33y AT H4X0. T L=10 2
47 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fat 325 YA M4X0.7 L=10 6
438 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 o 3%F EAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
49 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 Fas 3y H4X0.7 L=12 £42 4
50 SL-4051081-SF SCREW ¥5 L=10 § b Ry 4
oI SM-0040601-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=t 355" H4X0.7 L=b P
52 S¥-0040601-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=6 }52335 M4X0.7 L=6 4
53 SM-1033501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 457383 M3X0.5 L=35 2
54 #03  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FuF B e h(vay) 1
55 #04 - G6705-152-U0A LABEL 13X -7 1
56 M3640-510-004 CABLE CLIP 5-T WIUP7 Z
57 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 - IRESRY D=3.8 L=20 4
58 #01  HA-0042500-00 SRITCH i 1
59 202  HA-0030300-0A SWITCH st 1
60 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW THEFRY”  D=5.1 L=20 )
[ SL-4041091-3T SCREW ¥4 L=10 FaTaE3T EAZ MAX0.T L=10 - 2
62 S%-3065052-TC SCREW. - Ay M6 L=50 4
63 WP-0651001-SC WASHER %200 4
64 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 LS a0 - 1 4
65 NM-6060001-8C NUT 46 oy#ra M6 122 4
66 SL-4030681-3F SCREW M3 L=¢6 FT2EYT BAT M L=0 1
67 45029-580-040 FDD EARTH CORD ASY. FDD7-2¢43 1
68 HX-0030700-00 TUBE Fa-7" 0.3
69 EA-8500B802-00 CABLE BAND 150 Fyyan yh 150 5
70 202 M8540-580-4A0 FAN ASH. A 777(4)43 1
11 2027 SL-4032581-5C SCREW M3XZ5 FATIRYT Az MaX0.b L=2Z5 2
72 #02  SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 Fat 23y LAz M3 L=6 Z
73 202 - M2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDD#" 9943 4 4
NOTE (i) #01....FOR 100~ 200V 100~200V A
302....FOR 380V 380VAH

P

100~200VE (Bl A)

203....FOR 100~ 200V(DOMESTIC USE)
100~200VA (s F)

104, ...FOR 100~ 200V(EXPORT)

—_— A4



0.WIRING DIAGRAM

(4
=

u

g

(32}
N

ETORL]
WSV NV4 INTYHYI :
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII oy i U
_ _ I e sgr ¢ ™ _
! - 5 \ o
| q o
_ \ > @_ 5
| P i = s _ TYN | - ~
Lar - = vEr  zer W3l I o - °
[ Wd A [ _ B ger . © 2
Lsr - | o — e
| e AR
] wax [ | zsr cer_ser efF T 1 1
| © L (1 67 e
osr < o9r o —l Mwm | .
sotr | — l_ . o | {
voir | ~ ] INE!
o~ EOLP ™~ / ~ [ )
. 2otir I ] < ™ © T . w— [ / azr
e var oLr o A CT Y k
V ! Lr m_._H o mL,n:||L“_
_I..l.. — Ler |
| WS d4d T T HT:, L \ I szr
f f ¥o10M
( LAS 1S 1 i A Qe er{]] _ /_M_DH 0AY¥3S
. o™
e o Ler
M dIN mww o] vrf]] Y ‘e
Bl 2 Y
W
LY Ll esr zur [0 A 0
T117|%_|H_ . M As+
~ o Lr aa4
M NI car N |
[tno I \
oM 1no Zer / 8Lr o |
1]} L] (37}
\ T T e e _
©o~__| e | " llllllllllllll 1
| - : . |
5 vLr gLr J
9Lr L . {
| / “ zLr a9 _
_ & . _
1 3udo Y || [z6r _ / _ « ! er |
| @ | _ 1 T~ _
P b ™
"WSY 278YD 30SN3S | | i !
(e - | = |
- _ { !
! \ : _ [| 13anws q3nvd |
) . NO11Y¥3d0
Gmich ° ,_ =0 | | |
o L _




o
o

M8602-580-0A0

SERVO-C CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.’

_______ NOTE . __PARTNO. ____  DESCRIPTION - _______ .y A _f________ Qy |
1 201 MB8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. VIENE S VS
2 #01 M8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. RIVESE WV
3 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERV0%-47-7" h73
4 M9004-580-0A0 ~ ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Iva- 5'?17747 7" W73
5 202 M9014-580-0A0 SOLENOID CONNECTING CABLE ASM. FUI Ay Favh4y-7" W3
6 #02 M9015-580-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. 7UYA 7 7-7" W73
7 M9016-580-0A0 - SOLENOID CABLE ASM. YN -7 W73
8 #03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. 7TV U7 bR
9 404 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FTVEt V-7 b 100V3V53
10 705 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. TI V-7 R
11 M9018-580-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. N hZE-87-77 W3
12 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASHM. b7 T-25-7 W3
13 #04 M9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. FARZRA LY 2N A
14 #06 M9025-580-0A0  PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. A BT NIADF AR Y-T7 MR
15 M9026-580-0A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. b7 YV F29545-7" W)
16 #07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 2 y¥F
17 %05 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH rEbsi
18 M8601-580-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A AS““( MAINFN VASR
19 Z07 M8604-580-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASN. POWER%r" 773
20 #05 MB8604-580-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER}»" VA%
21 M8605-580-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.y/ PMDCEA V73
22 #07 M8901-580-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM.. N7VRATS
23 #05 M8901-580-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. N7YABI3
24 M9001-580-0AQ0 SERVO POWER CORD ASH. ,A SERVOF" V" YAJ-b 73
25 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. B SERVOF* 74" vBa-p" 73
26 M9005-580-0A0 MP POWER CORD ASM. MP>" 75 va-1 /3
27 M9007-580-0A0 PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASK. PMDCYv1" Ya-b° 73
28 M9008-580-0A0  SERVQO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYY2" 931-} 7%
29 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 7 ¥ va-1 73
30 M3010-580-0A0 FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDD 3va2" 93-}" 73
31 #07 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. VZVET VYT /3-8 7]
32 #05 M9020-580-AA0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A NFVATT VIt va-b AYR
33 #07 M9022-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. T YEtva-p g8
34 #05 M9027-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. Fvrtya-r 7%

SERVO-CXn* v73

W w w
00 -3

vl
o}

M8603-580-0A0
M9023-580-0A0
M8606-580-0A0

MON192-ER0N-0NAN

moviaTyovTunv

NOTE (%&2)

SERVO-D CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
SERVO CONNECTING CORD ASM.
OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.

PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH.
#01....SELECTIVE PART
#02... .FOR 210DSL, DHL
#03....FOR 200V
#04....FOR 100V
#05....FOR 380V
#06....FOR OPTION
#07....FOR 100~ 200V

L YA

SERVO-D¥n° 73
SERVOYYY” 7a-1 /3
A% ETIREE)

ne zﬂy ‘ga-h 73
EREE R
210DSL,DHLE
200VH

100VE

380VH

T VvESR
100~200VH



L. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
NG - BHEAE SR

PADZNE: W

01  M8520-580-040 2-PEDAL ASM.
HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH Tyh249F (2
M1012-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE & SNMIZY 14 A n
ST-5041051-SK SCREW 2L vy (4)
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Irevn v (4)
HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR AT YT 10P (1)
HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ¢V A-370 (4)
E4-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP F-7 AIYYT o
SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRY" tAZ M4 L=8 n
GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR 4T A (2)

=01 MS5Z1-580-040 3-PEDAL ASK. KPSERZE 1
HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TSP 5F (3)
M1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SNRIYF44 B (1
ST-5041051-SN SCREW 8L iy (6)
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Yreyn v (4
HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR AV 10P (T
HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT [A-BE5 5 ) (6)
EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 A9y n
SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FATIZY VAR M4 L=8 (n
GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER Ry (1
M8902-580-000 FLOPPY DISC F-U A7 147 T

202 M8599-580-0a0 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. AT 1

203 M8599-580-140 ACCESSORIE PART ASM. A 7Y TEVAYR 1

202 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY LIV IR A (n

=03 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 YTy 78 B (1N
E9613-801-000 FUSE 24 A 3ABy E1-A 2A 1
E9629-252-000 FUSE 54 k2-2" 54 (1
E8523-304-000 FGSE 104 ¥ 5RHY ka-2 n
HF-0041050-P0 FUSE vz~ (n

NOTE (i%32)

=01....SELECTIVE PART
=02....FOR 100~200V
=03....FOR 380V

a7 __

EREB &
100~ 200V
480V



22, ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

i /& st B R
1

o0

©—10

~ 4

- 19 20~23

17 18 ,—”‘L—'—[

! |

g t

{

Q | !

| ]

| L

REF.HO _MNOTE _ __PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTION _ ____ . _.. LSS NN S Qry_

1 B910I-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JeYyA 1 1
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 1N 2 R 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE VoSN - (Fa9) 1
4 BO111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b34n - (y3-) 1
5 BO113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y- F At H(y3-) 1
6 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SHALL OIATs - AN F (93~} {
7 £01 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh & wre 2
8 £01 B8131-019-000 CHAIN , 79 1
g £01 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7 SREPS RIFETRNINC 1
10 201 SS-7110346-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TAEIRY” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
It BS121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 5¥y NO2{¥ 1
12 £02 PJ-3085200-01 SOCKET MAT FIEYL ]
13 £#02  PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-AN B 1
14 B1131-528-000 FELT {p7VH{ {hd¥L 1
15 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 1b7¥4 F 23 1
16 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRt73Y §/64-40 L=8.5 i
17 B2564-215-000 SPONGE FIFIT VRIS X VY 1
18 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
19 £01  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASX. 7" FRFIIIINEET FUGIR 2
20 #03  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5£14-2 DPX5£14-2 1
71 204 MDP-TT0ETR0Z NEEDLE DPZI7Z18-2 DPXITZI8-2 1
22 205 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 £100-2 134 £100-2 1
23 206 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 £110-2 SY3355 £110-2 1

NOTE (i£E)

£01....FOR 210DSS,DHS

#02....FOR 210DSL,DHL :
£03....FOR 210DSS,DSL(EXCEPT JE)
£04....FOR 210DHS,DHL(EXCEPT JE)
#05....FOR 210DSS,DSL(FOR JE)
206....FOR 210DHS,DHL(FOR JE)

210DSS , DHS 8
210DSL, DHL A

210DSS, DSLYJEIZ R <)
210DHS ,DHL(JEIZ 8% <)
210DSS,DSL(JEM)
210DHS, DHL(JEF)



3. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
* 7 a vk

v gy <

11
16
AN

21




REL. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

B1601-210-DOB
B1601-210-DOC
B1817-210-DAC
E1817-210-DAD
B2553-210-D0A

DESCRIPTION

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. ,C
SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D
FEEDING FRAME BLANK

FAL$IB
FhA¥Ec
Fhh wH¥aCryay
b IAEDFYI Y

RAYIINTIT 57 ( )
7

W 0O ~3 AW W o —

—_—
o

B2553-210-DOB
B2554-210-D0A
B2554-210-DOB
B2554-210-D0C
B2556-210-D0A

FEEDING FRAME BLANK
FEEDING FRAME BLANK
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT
LOWER PLATE BLANK

oy
RIRFIINDIT ST (¥ ¥
7N AYNIIT (X b
7T VIH BYNIISE T SV (R ¥
AV VAV AL S VA VA€
Y487 3V ¥ 7))

79)
77)
¥
(
Y

— e
3 3 B S S R N

B2556-210-DOB
B2593-210-DAD
B2593-210-D00
B2560-372-000
B2594-~210-D00

LOWER PLATE BLANK

CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM.

CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE
BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN
CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE

YELAT TvI(X )
YA TIFA12I3]
Ay MYIIFA14
JRITI IR Y
ASAV SRS M kE

~ o~

IND bt b e —
DWW oo ~)d

B2589-210-D00
B2588-210-D00
B2589-210-D00
B2572-229-000
B2587-210-000

CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER
CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE
CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE
FILAMENT TAPE

MATERIAL PLATE A

TEyMFIAN -
Ty bt¥ryacs
Ty MYIvIf4
T4FENF-T
IIAHIIY v {4 A

o
-

B2646-215-000

TAPE

Yahrr-7

s R R e T S T T VSR UG U [N



T UMEIRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5
>ART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Sk =1 NO ik = NO R = NO Shif H NO

230-500-000-A 6 17 | B1411-804-CO0 12 40 | BI8I11-210-DA0 12 19 B2502-210-D00 18 3

1216-001-00A 9 29 | B1411-804-C00 12 44 | B1812-210-D00 12 20 B2505-210-D00 18 19
B1411-804-D00 12 41 | B1813-980-000 12 9 B2506-210-D00 18 22

.-3000000-00 12 15 | B1411-804-D00 12 45 | B1814-210-DA0 12 5 B2507-210-D00 18 4
»-3000000-00 28 31 B1411-804-000 6 45 B1814-210-D00 12 6 B2508-210-DA0 18 5
»-6000000-00 28 32 | B1414-232-000 6 53 | BI1815-210-000 12 48 B2509-210-D00 18 23
*-0400251-EB 24 33 B1501-127-000 10 31 B1815-980-000 12 47 B2509-210-D00 20 10
"-0600401-EB 26 16 B1501-210-DA0 8 2 B1817-210-DAA 12 3 B2509-704-000 20 14
1104-210-D00 2 4 | B1502-210-D00 8 7 | BI8I17-210-DAB 12 4 B2510-210-D00 20 13
.105-210-D00 2 5 B1503-210-DA0 8 3 B1817-210-DAC 40 3 B2511-210-D00 20 5
.106-210-D00 4 1 | B1504-210-D00 8§ 4 | BISI7-210-DAD 40 4 B2512-210-D00 18 18
1107-210-D00 2 1 B1505-210-D00 8 5 B1818-210-D0A 12 21 B2513-210-D00 18 16
[108-210-D00 4 5| B1506-210-D00 8 & | B1818-210-DOB 12 22 | B2513-210-D00 20 2
1109-210-DA0O 4 3 B1507-210-D00 8 1 B1819-280-000 12 49 B2514-210-D00 18 17
[110-210-DA0 4 6 | B1508-210-D00 8 9 | B1820-210-DO0 12 7 B2514-210-D00 20 3
1111-210-D0O0 2 2 B1509-210-D00 8 10 B1820-215-PA0-A 12 16 B2518-210-D00 20 [
1111-232-000 9 38 | B1510-210-D00 8 15 | BI821-210-D0O0 12 8 B2519-210-D00 18 6
1112-210-D00 4 2 B1511-210-D00 8 16 B1822-215-PQ0 12 17 B2520-210-D0A 18 7
1113-210-D00 4 8 | B1513-210-D00 g 21 | B1828-210-DAA 12 24 | B2520-210-DOB 18 8
1113-223-C00 4 9 B1515-210-D00 8 12 B1828-210-D0A 12 25 B2521-210-D00 18 9
1115-210-D00 2 3 | BI515-210-D00 8§ 23 | B1836-210-D00 12 1 B2522-210-D00 18 10
1115-232-0A0 16 3 | B1516-210-D00 8 13 | B1901-210-DA0 6 4l B2523-210-D00 20 il
1115-232-000 16 6 B1519-026-00G 18 43 B1901-210-DCO 6 40 B2524-210-D00 20 12
1116-210-D00 2 9 | B1520-210-D00 8§ 11 | B1903-210-000 6 43 | B2525-205-000 20 16
11 16-804-0060 16 47 B1522-210-D00 8 14 B1903-552-000 6 46 B2525-210-D00 20 8
1117-210-D00C 2 7 | B1525-210-D00 8 8 | B1904-280-000 6 48 B2526-210-D00 18 21
1118-210-DA0 | 4 7 B1526-804-000 8 50 B1905-541-000 6 44 B2527-210-000 18 1l
1121-210-D0O0 2 6 B1529-890-00C-A 2 18 B2102-816-000-A 10 36 B2528-210G-D0C 20 4
1122-210-D0O0 2 8 B1530-210-D00 8 17 B2107-210-DA0 13 1 B2529-210-D00 18 15
1123-210-D0O0 2 10 B1601-210-DOB 40 1 B2107-210-D00 13 2 B2528-2103-D00 20 1
1123-210-000 4 10 B1601-210-D0OC 40 2 B2110-210-D00 13 33 B2530-210-DB00 18 42
1123-280-000 2 39 B1601-210-D00 10 1 B2111-210-D00 13 3 B2534-210-D00 1§ 20
1124-210-000- 4 11 B1603-210-D00 10 3 B2301-210-D00 16 1 B2536-210-D00 20 g
1125-210-DO0"-"%2 11 B1604-210-D0O0 10 2 B2302-205-0AA 14 9 B2548-210-D0G 20 ki
1125-215-P00 2 40 B1606-210-D00 10 8 B2302-280-0A0 14 8 B2550-210-D00 22 1
1126-552-000 2 41 B1607-210-D00 10 g B2302-280-000 14 13 B255¢-210-D0O0 24 3
1129-210-000 2 42 B1609-210-D00 10 5 B2303-205-000 16 46 B2551-210-DA0 22 &
1131-528-000 38 14 B1610-210-D00 10 7 B2303-280-000 14 23 B2552-210-D00 22 11
1143-210-000 2 93 B1611-210-D00 10 17 B2304-210-D00 i4 1 B2552-210-D00 24 4
1144-210-000 6 19 B1611-210-00A 10 32 B2305-205-000 14 11 B2553-210-D0A 40 5
11148-555-000 2 21 B1611-804-000-A 10 33 B2306-210-D00 14 3 B2553-210-D0B 40 &
31178-191-000 2 43 B1612-210-D00 10 6 B2308-210-D00 14 2 B2553-210-D00 22 10
11181-210-D0O0 4 4 B1615-210-D00 10 37 | B2312-2106-D00 16 15 B2554-210-D0A 40 7
31201-210-D00 6 7 B1620-210-D00 10 10 B2313-280-000 14 12 B2554-210-DOB 40 8
41202-210-000 6 66 | B1621-210-D00 10 11 | B2315-210-DO0 14 4 | B2554-210-DOC 40 8
31203-210-D00 6 10 Bi622-210-D00 10 12 B2401-210-D00 16 14 B2554-210-D00 24 6
31203-210-000 6 18 B1626-210-D00 10 41 B2402-210-D00 16 10 B2556-210-D0A 44 10
31206~210-D00 6 9 B1626-220-000 22 35 B2404-210-DA0 16 19 B2556-210-D0OB 40 11
31207-210-D00 6 6 B1626-220-000 24 30 B2407-210-D00 16 17 B2557-210-DAC 38 19
31208-210-D00 6 8 | B1626-555-000 22 33 | B2408-210-DO0 16 13 | B2557-280-00C 22 3l
31208-980-00A 6 20 B1627-210-D00 10 16 B2409-210-D00 16 11 B2560-210-D0C 24 3
31208-980-00B 6 21 B1628-210-D00 8§ 18 B2411-210-000 16 43 B2560-372-000 40 14
31208-980-00C 6 22 B1628-210-D00 10 20 B2412-210-D00 16 12 B2561-210-D00 24 12
31208-980-00D 6 23 | B1629-210-DO0 10 19 | B2413-210-D0O0 16 18 B2562-210-D00 24 13
31212-210-D00 6 13 B1629-224-000 10 34 B2414-280-0A0 16 31 B2564-210-D00 24 2
31213-210-D00 6 1 B1630-210-D00 10 4 B2415-280-0A0 16 29 B2564-215-000 38 17
31214-210-D00 6 2 B1631-210-D00 10 18 B2416-210-0A0 16 30 B2566-210~-D00 24 10
31215-210-D00 6 11 B1632-210-D00 10 15 B2416-280-000 16 28 B2567-210-D00 24 11
B1216-210-D00 6 12 | B1633-210-D00 10 13 | B2417-210-000 16 33 | B2570-210-D00 22 2
B1223-771-000 6 56 B1634-210-D0O0 10 171 B2417-280-000 16 42 B2571-210-D00 22 3
B1230-210-D00 6 5 | BI641-562-000 10 29 | B2418-280-000 16 27 B2572-210-D00 22 12
B1231-210-D00 6 3 B1642-210-D00 10 14 B2421-210-AA0 16 26 B2572-210-D00 24 5
B1232-210-D00 6 4 | B1643-470-000 6 924 | B2423-280-00A 16 37 | B2572-229-000 40 19
B1401-210-A00 6 49 B1649-161-000 10 35 B2423-280-00B 16 38 B2573-210-D00 22 9
B1402-280-000 6 50 B1649-161-000 14 25 B2423-280-00C 16 39 B2574-210-D00 22 6
B1403-280-000 6 54 B1649-161-000 16 45 B2423-280-00D 16 40 B2575-210-D00 22 7
B1404-280-000 6 47 B1701-210-D00 8 46 B2424-210-000 16 25 B2576-210-D00 22 17
B1405-210-000 6 51 | B1701-210-000 8 19 | B2425-210-DAA 16 20 B2577-210-D00 22 4
B1406-210-000 6 52 B1702-210-D00 8 47 B2425-210-DAB 16 21 B2578-210-D00 22 5
B1407-210-D00 6 42 B1703-210-D00 8 48 B2425-210-000 16 22 B2579-210-D00 22 8
B1408-180-000 10 30 | B1802-210-DO0 12 32 | B2426-210-00A4 16 23 B2580-210-D00 22 18
R1411-552-0A0 6 55 B1805-210-D00 12 2 B2426-210-008B 16 24 B2581-210-D00 22 14
B1411-804-A00 12 38 B1806-210-D00 12 23 B2431-215-000 16 48 B2582-210-D00 22 15
Bl411-804-A00 12 42 B1806-210-D00 38 18 B2440-210-D00 16 16 B2583-210-D00 22 13
Bl411-804-B00 12 39 B1808-210-D00 12 26 B2501-210-DA0 18 1 B2587-210-000 40 20
B1411-804-B0O0 12 43 B1808-980-000 12 46 B2501-210-D00 18 2 B2589-210-D00 40 16

A1




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 35|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ks " __NO dhik " _NO ki H N ki H__NO
B2590-210-DA0 24 7 B8267-180-000 2 47 HA-0042600-00 37 12 M8601-580-AA0 36 18
B2591-210-DA0 24 8 B8404-352-000 16 38 HD-0005700-0A 6 68 M8602-580-0A0 34 3
B2592-210-000 38 9 B9101-552-000 38 1 HD-0005700-0A 18 46 M8602-580-040 36 35
B2593-210-DA0 40 12 | B9109-5556-000 38 2 HD-0013600-00 20 35 M8603-580-0A0 34 4
B2593-210-DO0 40 13 B9110-012-000 38 3 HF-0041050-P0 37 29 M8603-580-0A0 36 36
B2594-210-D00 40 15 | B9111-012-000 38 4 HK-0266500-80 34 26 M8604-580-AA0 34 8
B2598-210-D00 40 17 | B9113-012-000 38 5 HK-0346100-2D 8 45 M8604-580-4A0 36 20
B2599-210-D0C 40 18 | B9121-012-000 30 31 HK-0346100-2E 10 39 M8604-580-0A0 34 7
B2610-210-D0OCG 22 19 B9121-220-040 38 11 HK-0346100-20 13 17 M8604-580-040 36 19
B2616-210-DO0 24 9 B9140-372-000 38 6 HK-0346100-40 26 11 M8605-580-0A0 34 9
B2617-771-000 16 53 » HK-0346101-00 37 6 M8605-580-040 36 21
B2619-372-000 14 24 CH-2001000-01 34 24 HK-0346101-00 37 16 M8606-580-0A0 32 3
B2646-215-000 40 21 CM-3001000-01 34 25 HK-0346200~20 16 52 M8606-580-040 36 38
B2702-210-000 14 40 CM-3001001-01 34 54 HK-0346300-00 16 51 M8610-580-040 34 2
B2703-210-000 2 82 | CM-3002000-B2 2 01 HE-0346400-00 13 18 M8801-680-AA0 34 20
B2707~761-000 2 44 | CM-3002000-02 2 92 HK-0346400-00 26 M ¥8301-580-440 36 22
B3107-804-000 14 15 | CM-3002003-A1 2 90 HK-0346400-00 3T 7 H85901-580-BA0 34 21
B3111-352-006 16 8 C¥-3002003-01 2 88 HK-0346400-00 37 17 M83901-580-BA0 36 23
B3112-761-000 14 14 | CH-5001000-01 30 4l HE-0542500-40 34 27 M8902-580-000 37 21
B3114-232-000 14 12 | €Q-2020000-00 28 18 HM-0008600-10 34 28 MB0O01-580-040 36 24
B3114-771-000 2 45 | €Q-2522000-00 12 14 HW-2003900-00 13 20 ¥9002-580-040 36 25
B3119-771-000 14 16 | CQ-2522000-00 28 19 HW-5000700-00 13 21 M9003-580-040 36 3
B3120-125-000 14 17 CS-0700811-SH 16 73 HX-~0005600-0B 34 28 H9004-5380-040 36 4
B3123-352-000 16 4 | CS-079073A-SH 10 42 HX-0012300-04 Z &3 H9005-580-040 36 2
B3125-012-000 16 7 C5-0790734-SH 22 36 HX-0014700-0C 34 30 H9007-580-040 36 27
B3126-012-000 14 18 | CS-079073A-SH 24 34 HX-0015000-0J "2 79 | M5008-580-0A0 36 28
B3126-012-000 16 &5 {_CS-080081C-SH 1z 52 HX-0022300-04 § 54 MO009-580-040 36 29
B3132-552-000 14 20 | CS-080081C-SH 16 44 | HX-0030700-00 34 68 H9010-530-040 36 30
B3204-210-DA0 2 13 | CS-080081C-SH 16 54 HX-0033900-0D 34 31 M9012-580-04C 32 6
B3204-210-DB0 2 12 | CS-1000811-SP 12 58 HX-0035400-00 34 5 M8012-580-0A0 36 39
B3205-210-000 2 19 | CS-147121E-SH 6 27 HX-0040700-00 34 32 M9014-580-04A0 3§ &
B3212-761-000 2 23 CS-1701011-52 § 24 HX-0041000-00 34 33 H9015-580-040 36 6
B3213-205-000 6 38 . M9016-580-0AC 36 7
B3214-047-000 2 35 | D1232-555-B00 & 26 MAO-11108NO0 30 34 M9017-580-0A0 36 8
B3501-210-000 2 46 D1510-481-D00 10 40 MC-2005010-00 6 64 ¥9018-580-040 36 11
B3502-220-0A0 28 ¢ | D2112-555-B0O0 28 IT MC-2005010-02 38 22 K¥9018-580~-0A0 36 12
B3504-280-000 12 11 D2431-555-B00 14 28 MC-3720011-00 6 65 M9020-580-440 36 32
B3505-210-D00 28 1 D2468-555-B0C 8§ 22 MC-3720011-02 38 23 M0020-580-0A0 36 31
B3505-280-000 12 10 D2502-232-D00 22 34 MBP-170B1800 6 63 #9021-580-0A0 36 13
B3506-210-D0O0 28 2 D2502-232-D00 24 31 MDP-170B1802 a8 2 M0022-580-0AC 36 33
B3507-220-000 28 11 D2587-L8W-BOO i6 49 MDP-500B1480 6§ 62 #9023-580-0A0 36 37
B3507-280-000 28 16 D2588-LaW-BO0 16 50 MDP-500B1402 38 20 M9024-580-040 36 9
B3508-220-000 28 8 | D2611-555-B00-A 28 33 M1001-580-000 34 10 M9025-580-040 36 14
. B3508-280-000 28 12 | D3112-L4B-BOO 14 10 M1002-580~0A0 34 11 M9026-580-040 36 15
B3508-286-000 28 13 | D3310-555-D00 g 20 ¥1003-580-000 34 12 M§027-580-0AC 36 34
B3508-280-000 28 14 | D8113-555-BO0 36 17 #1005-580-000 34 13 #5023-58G-0A0 36 10
B3509-216-p0C 28 3 | D8204-555-DO0 30 30 M1006-580~-000 34 14 M9029-580-040 34 67
B3509-280-000 28 15 M1011-580-000 32 10 | M9640-510-00A 34 &6
B3518-210-060 28 4 | E4-9500B01-080 26 12 M1012-580-000 37 3
B3518-210-00C 28 7 | EA-9500B01-00 37 § M1014-580-000 34 15 | KM-3034000-SF 34 34
B3520-220-000 28 5 | EA-O500B0I-00 37 1§ ¥1016-580-000 37 13 W¥-6030003-5C 34 35
B3522-210-040 28 6 | EA-9500B02-00 34 69 M1017-580-000 32 14 | KM-8040003-SC 16 55
B3523-220-000 28 10 EA-9502B05-060 37 8 M1030-580-0080 32 7 NY¥-6050001-8D § 51
B3523-220-008 28 34 EA-9502B05-00 37 18 M1031-580-0A0 32 8 HM-6050001-SE 31 13
B3549-850-000 13 35 E8523-304-000 37 28 #1031-580~-000 32 8 NM-6050001-SE 31 17
B40061-210-D00 6 67 E9567-319-000 34 23 ¥1032-580-000 32 11 NM-6050001-SP 16 56
B4004-210-DOC 18 45 | ES613-601-000 37 28 ¥2001-580-000 34 16 | NM-6050001-SP 18 26
R4007-210-BOC 18 24 | E9628-252-000 37 27 ¥2001-580-000 34 73 NM-6060001-SC 2 48
B4008-210-D00 20 34 M3002-580-00B 34 18 NM-6060001-SC 30 35
| B4110-210-D00 2 80 | GAF-01007000 6 25 ¥3003-580-000 37 25 NM-6060001-SC 34 65
B4133-210-DA0 2 81 GPF-0606000C 30 18 M3004-511-004 37 24 NM-6080001-SC 30 36
B4715-215-0A0 26 4 | GPF-06070000 30 19 ¥3005-511-004 34 17 NM-6080721-SE 26 20
B8101-210-AAB 30 8 | GPF-06080000 30 14 H3005-580-004 32 4 NM-6080721-SE 30 20
B8101-210-DAA ~ 30 2 GPK~-26002000 37 10 #3005-580~-00B 32 5 H¥-6120003-SE 30 11
B8IO1-210-DAGC 30 1 GPK-26002000 37 20 M8510-580~AA0 3z 1 NM-6160511-8E 31 18
B8105-210-AAA 30 9 G5126-172-000 24 32 M8510-580-BA0 32 2 NS-6090310-SP 2 49
B&110-210-D00 30 24 | G5430-116-000 26 7 M8520-580-0A0 36 1 NS-6090310-SP 2 50
B8131-019-000 38 8 G6705-152-U0A 34 55 M8520-580-040 37 1 NS-6090310-SP 13 23
B8133-019-000 38 7 G8124-270-000 26 5 M8521-580-040 36 2 NS-6110310-SP 2 37
B8150-210-000 30 10 M8521-580-04A0 37 11 NS-6110310-8P 10 43
B8153-771-000 30 16 HA-0005900-00 13 19 M8540-580-AA0 34 170 NS-6110310-SP 13 24
B8201-210-D00 30 23 HA-0030300-0A 34 59 M8540-580-0A0 34 19 NS-6110310-SP 14 27
B8202-205-000 30 27 HA-0030300-0A 36 17 M8541-580-0A0 32 13 NS-6110310-SP 16 57
B8203-205-000-A 30 28 HA-0042500-00 34 58 M8599-580-AA0 37 23 NS-6110420-SP 16 58
B8210-012-000 30 29 HA-0042500-00 36 16 | M8599-580-0A0 37 22 NS-6120310-SP 14 41
B8211-206-000 26 15 HA-0042600-00 37 2 M8601-580-AA0 34 ] NS-6120630-SP 16 59




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO . PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i B 0 ki "N aE H__NO i " NO
NS-6150310-SP 2 5l SL-4030681-SF 34 66 $5-1060210-TP 16 32 SS-7110840-SP 12 28
NS-6150310-SP 16 9 SL-4030681-SF 34 72 SS-1110640-TP 10 563 S§-7110840-SP 13 36
NS-6620310-SP 10 44 SL-4030881-SF 34 6 §S-1110640-TP 16 65 SS-7110840-SP 22 26
NS-6660430-SP 12 53 SL-4031081-SF 6 69 $S-1110840-SP 4 14 SS-7110840-SP 22 27
SL-4031081-SF 18 47 $S-1110840-SP 4 15 SS-7110840-SP 24 23
PA-1602006-A0 24 35 SL-4032591-SC 34 71 SS-1110840-SP 4 17 SS-7110840-SP 28 25
PB-0000100-00 38 13 SL-4040881-SF 34 39 $S-3090610-SP 2 63 S§-7110910-SP 13 37
PC-0105070-00 26 2 SL-4040881-SF 34 4l §5-4090715-SP 2 54 SS-7111110-TP 12 30
PF-0552040-B0 26 8 SL-4040881-SF 37 9 SS-4110515-SP 2 56 SS-7111120-SP 10 58
PH-0500322-C0 8§ 25 SL-4040881-SF 37 19 $S-4110715-SP 2 84 SS§-7111410-SP 6 34
PJ-0305200-01 26 9 SL-4040891-SC 34 40 $S-4110715-SP 4 16 SS-7111810-TP 20 28
PJ-0460525-03 24 36 SL-4041081-SF 34 42 §5-4110715-8P 28 27 §S-7151210-SP . 8 37
PJ-3040651~01 26 3 SL-4041081-SF 34 43 $S-4110815-SP 2 58 SS-7151210-3P 10 61
PJ-3050652-02 26 10 SL-4041091-SC 34 46 SS-4110915-SP 2 57 SS-8090610-SP 14 21
PJ-3090052-03 26 6 SL-4041091-SC 34 47 $S-4111015-SP 2 55 SS-8110422-TP 2 24
PJ-3095200-01 38 12 SL-4041091-SC 34 48 $S-4111015-8P 2 59 55-8110422-TP 2 66
PS-0150042-K0 4 12 SL-4041091-SC 34 6l SS-4111415-SP 22 25 SS-8110422-TP 10 74
PS-0400142-KH 6 16 SL-4041281-SF 34 49 $S-4111415-SP 24 21 SS-8110422-TP 13 28
PV-0351130-A0 26 1 SL-4042081-SC 26 21 SS-4120615-SP 28 21 SS-8110422-TF 20 29
PX-9500090-00 26 13 SL-4051081-SF 34 50 $5-4120615-SP 28 28 SS-8110610-SP 6 35
SL-4051091-SC 26 17 $5-4120915-8P 4 18 SS-8110520-TF 12 51
RC-0470611-KP 10 45 SL-4061091-SC 6 29 $S-4120915-SP 6 70 55-8111610-8P 6 3%}
RC-0560711-KP 2 27 SL-9061293-SE 30 15 SS-4120915-SP 16 66 SS-8120740-SP 8§ 38
RC-3000002-KP 6 28 SL-9082093-SE 26 18 §S-4120915-SP 16 67 SS-8120740-SP 8 3%.
RE-0250000-K0 13 25 SL-9082093-SE 30 12 SS-4120915-SP 28 20 SS-8120746-SP 10 5%
RE-0300000-K0 12 18 SL-9082093-SE 30 21 $S-4121015-8P 2 60 §5-8120740-3P 14 35
RE-0300000-KO 22 37 | -SK-0040601-SC 34 5l SS-4121015-SP 2 61 SS-8150822-TE. 6 36
RE-0300000-KO 22 38 SM-0040601-SC 34 52 $8-4150915-SP 2 62 S$8-8150822-TP 12 29
RE-0300000-K0 24 37 SM-0051001-SC 20 - 2] $S-4150815-SP 2 63 S§-8150822-Tp 6 68
RE-0500000-K0 2 17 SM-1033501-SC 34 53 SS-6060410-TP 12 56 S§-815155(-SP 6 a7
RE-0500000-K0 10 46 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 $5-6090440-SP 12 12 5S-8660610-TF & 6l
RE-0500000-K0 13 26 SM-1040801-SP 22 20 $S-6090620-SP 2 64 §5-8660610-TP 10 63
RE-0500000-K0;, .. 24 38 SM-1040801-8P 24 14 SS-6090620-TP 13 27 SS-8660610-TP 10 64
RE-0600000-K0 = "18 27 SH-3065052-TC 34 62 SS-6090670-TP 6 58 | S5-8661012-TP 16 6%
RE-0600000-KO 20 17 SM-4030601-SN 13 30 $§-6092120-SP 28 22 §S-9110920-CP 14 36
RE-0700000-K0O 22 39 S¥-4030601-SN 13 31 $5-6092120-SP 28 23 | SS-812091¢-TP 8 40
RE-0900000-K0 12 54 SM-4031851-SR 34 44 SS-6092120-SP 28 26 §5-9150810-SP 20 30
R0-0922702-00 2 26 SM-4050855-8P 4 20 SS-6110430-TP 16 35 S§§5-9661230-CP 6 60
SM-4051405-SE 31 12 $S-6110610-TP 4 19 ST-4031051-SN 32 12
SB-1070001-00 10 70 SM-6040602-TP 16 63 SS-6110610-TP 10 54 ST-5041051-3X 37 4
SB-1080005-00 8 26 SM-6040602-TP 18 30 SS-6110610-TP 18 14 ST-504105E~-SN 37 14
SB-1080005-00 18 28 SM-6040602-TP 18 31 SS-6111010-SP 18 37 59622-710-0006 34 36
SB-1080005-00 20 18 SM-6040602-TP 20 36 $5-6111010-8P 18 44
SB-4080001-00 18 29 SM-6040802-TP 18 12 SS-6111140-SP 2 68 TA-0750704-R0 2 68
SB-4080001-00 20 18 SM-6041002-TP 18 13 SS-6111140-SP 28 24 TA-1050504-R0 2 70
SB-7100002-00 22 40 SM-6041002-TP 24 15 SS-6111620-SP 18 38 TA-1050504-RO Z 83}
SB-7100002-00 24 39 SM-6041202-TP 18 32 $5-6120940-SP 10 62 TA-1250406-RQ 2 71
SB-7160002-00 8 27 SM-6041202-TP 22 21 $S-6120940-SP 14 32 TA-1680605-R0O 2 172
S§D-0400191-TP 10 47 SM-6041202-TP 24 16 $S-6121210-8P 6 31 TA~2100904-R0O 2 173
SD-0500803-TP 16 60 SM-6041402-TP 16 64 $S-6121212-TP 12 57
SD-0530221-SP 14 28 SM-6041802-TP 20 20 S$5-6151220-SP 10 55 WP-0320501-8C 13 32
SD-0600402-TP 10 49 SM-6051002-TP 24 17 $8-6151220-SP 10 60 | WP-D430800-SC 10 172
SD-0640321-SP 10 48 SM-6051202-TP 8 34 $S-6151220-SP 12 58 WP-0430801-SC 20 31
SD-0640391-TP 14 30 SN-6053502-TP 18 33 SS-6151412-TP 6 32 Wp-0450000-SD 2 74
SD-0640482-SP 14 31 SM-6060802-TP 8 44 S5-6151812-TP 14 33 | Wp-0450000-SB 2 75
SD-0650305-TP 16 61 SM-6061002-TP 22 22 SS-6681712-TP 6 33 WP-0450000-8B - 6 37
SD-0650321-TP 13 29 SM-6061002-TP 24 18 $S-7080510-TP 6 59 WP-0450000-SD ¢ 67
SD-0720321-TP 14 29 SM-6061202-TP 20 22 $§-7090410-SP 16 36 WP-0450000-SD 24 24
SD-0720331-SP 8§ 30 SM-6061402-TN 22 23 S$S-7090620-TP 14 34 WP-0450000-SD 28 30
SD-0790402~TP 10 52 SM-6061402-TN 24 19 $S-7090850-SP 2 85 Wp-0450801-SD 4 21
SD-0790501-8P 8 32 SM-6061610-SC 31 6 $S-7080910-SP 10 56 WP-0450801-SD 13 38
SD-0790601-SP 8 29 S¥-8040502-TP 18 34 $S-7080910-SP 38 16 WP-0450846-SP 16 41
SD-0800341-8P 8§ 28 S¥-8040502~TP 20 23 §S-7091110-8P 10 57 Wp-0450846-SP 16 170
SD-0800341-8P § 31 SM-8040602-TP 10 66 S5S8-7091110-8P 20 27 WP-0450846-SP 18 39
SD-0800341-SP 10 50 SM-8050802-TP 22 24 $5-7091410-SP 20 37 WP-0450846-SP 20 32
SD-0800402-TP 10 51 SM-8050812-TP 24 20 $S-7110340-SP 38 10 WP-0480856-SP 22 28
SD-0800422-CP 8 33 SM-8060602-TP 10 65 $S-7110510-SP 1227 WP-0480856-3SP 24 26
Sb-0801021-TP 12 55 SM-8060602-TP 18 36 S§-7110710-8P 2 86 WP-0482086-SD 13 39
SD-1100301-TP 16 62 SM-8060602-TP 20 25 $§-7110710-8P 18 48 WP-0482086-SD 14 37
SK-3311600-SC 30 32 SM-8060612-TP 6 30 $§-7110710-SP 24 22 WP-0501016-SD 2 76
-SK-3311600-SC 30 33 SM-8060612-TP 8 35 $S-7110710-SP 28 29 WP-0501016-SD 16 71
SK-3382001-SE 34 57 SM-8060802-TP 18 35 $S-7110720-SP 20 26 WP-0520656-SA 4 23
SK-3451600-SC 32 15 SM-8060802-TP 20 24 SS-7110740-TP 16 34 WP-0531000-SD 4 22
SK-3512001-SF 34 60 SM-8061612-TP 6 71 $S-7110840-SP 2 65 WP-0531001-SC 8 41
SL-4030681-SF 34 37 SM-9065513-SF 2 52 $S-7110840-SP 2 67 WP-0531001-SC 18 41
SL-4030681-SF 34 38 SM-9086523-SE 30 37 SS-7110840-SP 836 WP-0551016-SH 20 33




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

55l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF . PART NO PAGE REF
& E H N0 2% " _NO e " N etis H__NO
WP-0611626-SP 10 68 135-18106 20 15
WP-0611626-SP 10 69 135-51254 -2 87
WP-0621016-SD 2 77 137-16808 14 7
WP-0621016-SD 2 178 137-16907 10 27
WP-0621016-SH 8 43 137-17707 10 25
WP-0641601-SC 8§ 52 137-22103 16 2
Wp-0641601-SC 30 38 137-22508 10 28
WP-0651001-SC 22 29 138-16608 2 30
WwP-0651001-8C 22 30 138-16855 12 37
Wp-0651001-SC 24 26 138-17408 14 22
Wp-0651001-SC 24 27 170-07402 3 T
Wp-0651001-SC 34 63 177-00402 13 34
WP-0651056-SD 14 38 178-45008 34 22
Wp-0740516-SP 10 75
WP-0820526-SD. 18 40 225-29457 2 36
WP-0841600-SE 14 39 225-29465 2 32
WP-0850002-SP 8§ 42 225-37658 Z 14
WP-0851846-SC 30 39 225-381561 z 20
Wp-0871602-SE 26 19 225-38300 2 25
wp-0871602-SE 30, 22 | 225-38409 2 15
WP-0952616-8D 12 13 229-30309 3t 14
WP-1702600-S0 31 19 | 229-30358 31 [
WP-2232916-8Z § 53 | 229-30403 31 10
WS-0310082-KR 13 22 228-30507 31 8
WS-0310702-KS 34 45 | 228-30705 3 T
WS-0410002-KF 20 38 | 228-30804 3 &
WS-0410002-XKF 22 32 - 229-30903 31 4
WS-0410002-KP 24 28 } 225-31000 31 3
WS-0410002-KP 24 29  228-31108 31 2
WS-0510002-K8 31 16 229-31208 31 1%
WS-0610002-K8 30 40 | 228-31307 3t 1l
WS-0610002-XN 34 64 | 229-31406 31 8
100-04108 2 31
101-02259 38 15
105-02300 z 28
105-23504 12 31
106-18304 2 18
110-06004 10 21
110-10303 10 22
110-47107 2 28
110-71602 10 26
| 110-71701 10 23
| 110-72402 2 33
110-72708 13 4
110-93606 z 34
111-10152 13 5
| 111-10301 13 6
111-10400 13 07
111-10508 13 8
111-10608 13 ¢
111-10707 13 1@
111-10806 13 11
111-10905 I3 12
111-11001 13 13
111-11507 13 14
111-11804 13 16
111-12000 13 15
111-55108 3 25
111-55207 30 28
| 111-58300 33
111-58409 30 4
111-58516 30 5
111-58607 30 6
111-58001 30 13
112-17114 6 15
112-17213 6 14
113-92107 8 49
118-47308 10 24
135-08403 12 33
135-08700 12 34
135-08809 12 35
135-08908 12 36
135-13205 14 5
135-13304 14 6
135-18105 18 25




JUKI &3+

BELVKS, 2EHRE

To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact: P

MIDNR=Y YR NIHERBOLHFERCERTIEMDHY ETS.
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice

e 2 Rt 100R4ELR IBAOEABEBTEIELE-LO T,



